Paul to establish a system of sewerage for said city, approved February 24, 1869, is hereby repealed.

SEC. 9. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1873.

## CHAPTER XLII.

## AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT RELATIVE TO SEWEB-AGE IN THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL, APPROVED FEBRUARY SEVEN-TEEN, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-THREE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section six of the above entitled act be and the same is hereby amended by striking out of said section these words: "And not more than seventy-five thousand dollars of said bonds shall be issued or negotiated during any one year." SEC. 2. This act to take effect and be in force from and after its

SEC. 2. This act to take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 10, 1873.

## CHAPTER XLIII.

## AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL TO ISSUE BONDS TO PAY FOR BUILDING, RE-BUILDING AND REPAIRING THE SAINT PAUL BRIDGE ACROSS THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the corporation of the city of St. Paul be and it is hereby authorized to issue the bonds of said city to the amount of thirty-five thousand dollars in sums not less than two hundred nor more than one thousand dollars each, payable in twenty-five years.